## Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteers of the Quarter WinG's

As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize community volunteers who personally exhibit outstanding volunteerism and promote the improvements of our community.

The Modesto Christian Church "Women in God's Service" (WinG's) group has been chosen as the Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteers of the Quarter for the third quarter of 2023.

The WinG's group was started in the early 1990's and continues to serve the community as an extension of the church body by providing charitable contributions in the community. They provide milk, food and other personal needs for the school, supplies for families in need, gifts for sick congregational members and greeting cards for special occasions. The group also decorates the church for the holidays and coordinate special events such as luncheons and day trips for the women of the church. All women of the church are a part of this group.

To honor the volunteer services of the Modesto Christina Church's "Women in God's Service" group, Peoples Bank has made a monetary donation on their behalf. The group's name will also be placed on a plaque displayed at the Bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to customers, small businesses, and farmers in Central Illinois. Peoples First Bancshares, Inc. with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.